Datasheet
R31DS0147EU0108 Rev.1.08 Page 1
Feb 6, 2023 © 2010-2022 Renesas Electronics
The 9DBL411B is a four output, lower power
differential buffer. Each output has its own OE# pin.
The device has a maximum operating frequency of
150MHz.
Applications

Feb 6, 2023
9DBL411B Datasheet
6.  Ordering Information
“LF” suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
“B” is the device revision designator (will not correlate to the datasheet revision).
7.  Revision History
Part Number Package Description Carrier Type Temperature Range
9DBL411BKILF
20-VFQFPN, 4.0 × 4.0 mm
Tubes
-40 to +85°C
9DBL411BKILFT Tape & Reel
9DBL411BKLF
20-VFQFPN, 4.0 × 4.0 mm
Tubes
0 to +70°C
9DBL411BKLFT Tape & Reel
9DBL411BGILF
20-TSSOP, 4.4mm body, 0.65mm pitch
Tubes
-40 to +85°C
9DBL411BGILFT Tape & Reel
9DBL411BGLF
20-TSSOP, 4.4mm body, 0.65mm pitch
Tubes
0 to +70°C
9DBL411BGLFT Tape & Reel
Revision Date Description
1.08 Feb 6, 2023 Updated POD link for 20-VFQFPN in Ordering Information.
1.07 Sep 30, 2022
▪ Reformatted to the latest Renesas template. All specifications and characteristics remain